BOOK FLYER

T A BT O
i) AR

Giuseppe Gambolati and Pietro Teatini

Published by



http://www.envirocomp.org/

The electronic book Venice Shall Rise Again - Engineered Uplift of Venice through
Seawater Injection is distributed on CD-ROM by the EnviroComp Institute.

For additional information and updates, please visit:

http://www.envirocomp.org/Venice

This book is authored by Profs. Gambolati and Teatini who, for decades, have
carefully studied the geology and the groundwater phenomena in the region
surrounding the city of Venice in Northeastern Italy. They discuss a recently
proposed, daring, and innovative engineering approach that could create a
substantial elevation of the ground surface of the region and, consequently, a
mitigation of the periodic flooding of the city.

The authors are top leaders in the field of computer simulation modeling of soil
and groundwater phenomena. The results of their computer simulations are
astonishingly encouraging: the goal of elevating the ground surface is achievable;
the cost is not tremendous; the risks seem inexistent.

However, the beauty of the book does not just lie in its explanation of the very
rigorous and detailed computer simulations and numerical tests performed by the
authors. The real beauty is in the huge and successful effort by the authors to
present a beautiful, eclectic summary of the history of Venice, its artistic
production, and its political evolution, as it relates to the hydraulic engineering
challenges that Venetians have faced through the centuries, and the ways they
have managed and modified their Lagoon.

The electronic book is made in Adobe Acrobat’s PDF files that can be examined
using Adobe Acrobat Reader (which can be freely downloaded). The reader can
use any computer platform (PC/Mac/Unix). Navigation is straightforward. The
book is complete with hypertext links, references, website and email pointers,
graphics, animations, and information about chapter authors including
curriculum vitae, biographies, and pictures. The Table of Contents and the order
form are presented below.

Copyright © 2013 The EnviroComp Institute. All rights reserved



http://www.envirocomp.org/
http://www.envirocomp.org/Venice
http://get.adobe.com/reader/
http://www.envirocomp.org/�

Table of Contents

Preface
About the Authors
About the Publisher

Introduction

A Brief History of Venice

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

Origins
Growth
The Glory
Decline
The Fall

The Venetian Lagoon

Survival of the City

4.1
4.2
4.3

Measures Taken by the Serenissima
Land Subsidence, Rise in Sea Level and Acqua Alta
MoSE: Protection from Acqua Alta

Anthropogenic Uplift of Venice by Using Seawater

5.1
5.2
5.2.1

5.2.2
5.3
5.4

The Idea’s Origin

The Complete Project and Pilot Projects for Venice’s uplift
Prediction of Anthropogenic Uplift of Venice with
Completion of the Project

Testing the Full-Scale Injection Project by a Pilot Project
Safety and Stability of Venice’s Uplift

Can Venice be Raised Economically, in an
Environmentally-Friendly Way?

Conclusion

Acknowledgments
References
List of Figures

10

13
13
20
28
42
52

54

64
64
68
78

84
86
93
93

101

106

112

116

120

121

127



	BOOK FLYER
	VENICE SHALL RISE AGAIN
	Engineered Uplift of Venice through Seawater Injection
	Giuseppe Gambolati and Pietro Teatini


	Fax: (+1) (510) 490 – 3357



