BOOK FLYER

VENICE SHALL RISE AGAIN

Engineered Uplift of Venice through Seawater Injection



The electronic book *Venice Shall Rise Again - Engineered Uplift of Venice through Seawater Injection* is distributed on CD-ROM by the *EnviroComp Institute*.

For additional information and updates, please visit: <u>http://www.envirocomp.org/Venice</u>

This book is authored by Profs. Gambolati and Teatini who, for decades, have carefully studied the geology and the groundwater phenomena in the region surrounding the city of Venice in Northeastern Italy. They discuss a recently proposed, daring, and innovative engineering approach that could create a substantial elevation of the ground surface of the region and, consequently, a mitigation of the periodic flooding of the city.

The authors are top leaders in the field of computer simulation modeling of soil and groundwater phenomena. The results of their computer simulations are astonishingly encouraging: the goal of elevating the ground surface is achievable; the cost is not tremendous; the risks seem inexistent.

However, the beauty of the book does not just lie in its explanation of the very rigorous and detailed computer simulations and numerical tests performed by the authors. The real beauty is in the huge and successful effort by the authors to present a beautiful, eclectic summary of the history of Venice, its artistic production, and its political evolution, as it relates to the hydraulic engineering challenges that Venetians have faced through the centuries, and the ways they have managed and modified their Lagoon.

The electronic book is made in Adobe Acrobat's PDF files that can be examined using Adobe Acrobat Reader (which can be <u>freely downloaded</u>). The reader can use any computer platform (PC/Mac/Unix). Navigation is straightforward. The book is complete with hypertext links, references, website and email pointers, graphics, animations, and information about chapter authors including curriculum vitae, biographies, and pictures. The Table of Contents and the order form are presented below.

Copyright © 2013 The EnviroComp Institute. All rights reserved



Table of Contents

	Preface About the Authors About the Publisher Introduction A Brief History of Venice		iv vi ix 10 13
1			
2			
	2.1	Origins	13
	2.2	Growth	20
	2.3	The Glory	28
	2.4	Decline	42
	2.5	The Fall	52
3	The Venetian Lagoon		54
4	Survival of the City		64
	4.1	Measures Taken by the Serenissima	64
	4.2	Land Subsidence, Rise in Sea Level and Acqua Alta	68
	4.3	MoSE: Protection from Acqua Alta	78
5	Anthropogenic Uplift of Venice by Using Seawater		84
	5.1	The Idea's Origin	86
	5.2	The Complete Project and Pilot Projects for Venice's uplift	93
	5.2.1	Prediction of Anthropogenic Uplift of Venice with	
		Completion of the Project	93
	5.2.2	Testing the Full-Scale Injection Project by a Pilot Project	101
	5.3	Safety and Stability of Venice's Uplift	106
	5.4	Can Venice be Raised Economically, in an	
		Environmentally-Friendly Way?	112
6	Conclusion		116
	Acknowledgments		120
	References		121
	List of Figures		127